total estimated cost, by way of Demand Draft of a Scheduled commercial Bank issued in favour of Canara Bank, 
payable at Karnal. It should be return without interest after completion of work.  

8) The tender shall be accompanied by earnest money deposit of Rs.2,50,000.00 (Rupees Two lakh Fifty thousand only) 

by way of Demand Draft of a Scheduled commercial Bank issued in favour of Canara Bank, payable at Karnal.  EMD 
can also be submitted by way of irrevocable Bank guarantee from scheduled commercial Bank other than Canara 
Bank valid for 180 days with claim period of 60 days in the format prescribed by the Bank.